

Kudelski Security Named CrowdStrike 2020 Partner of Excellence in Europe

Cheseaux-sur-Lausanne, Switzerland and Phoenix (AZ), USA, May 27, 2021 – <u>Kudelski Security</u>, the cybersecurity division within the <u>Kudelski Group</u> (SIX:KUD.S), announced today it has been named by CrowdStrike, a leader in cloud-delivered endpoint and cloud workload protection, as its 2020 Excellence Partner of the Year in Europe. The success of Kudelski Security's Managed Detection and Response (MDR) services leveraging expertly trained analysts and the CrowdStrike Falcon® platform to detect and respond to threats were recognized by CrowdStrike as keys to its performance realized throughout the year across Europe.

"Kudelski Security is a leading provider of MDR services and delivered exceptional growth with CrowdStrike in Europe in 2020," said Amanda Adams, senior director, European Alliances of CrowdStrike. "As organizations seek more tangible, quantifiable results in risk reduction and cyber maturity, we are confident that our long-standing partnership and the combination of our leading technology platform with Kudelski Security MDR services will continue to provide even more value to our joint clients."

CrowdStrike has been a global strategic partner since 2016. The CrowdStrike Falcon platform is fully integrated within Kudelski Security's Cyber Fusion Centers in Switzerland and the United States and used by the company's Incident Response teams globally. Kudelski Security has been recognized at multiple times by the analyst community for its strong capabilities in the field of Incident Response Services as well as MDR Service. Kudelski Security was recognized as a Representative Vendor in 2019 Gartner Market Guides for Digital Forensics & Incident Response services* and 2020 Gartner Market Guide for Managed Detection & Response Services**.

"Since 2016, we have been combining CrowdStrike's leading Endpoint Detection and Response (EDR) technology with our MDR offering. These technologies are at the core of our managed security services," said Philippe Borloz, EMEA general manager & vice president EMEA Sales at Kudelski Security. "We are delighted to be recognized by CrowdStrike as its 2020 Excellence Partner of the Year in Europe. This is another recognition of our strong growth in Europe, where we offer our managed detection & response services to enterprise organizations in all the sectors."

The CrowdStrike award is the latest in a growing body of global and technology partner recognition endorsing the success of Kudelski Security's MDR approach, including from Bloor Research, IDC, and Forrester. In the first quarter 2021, Kudelski Security was awarded a 'Champion' by Bloor Research in the 2021 MDR Market Update, and recognized as a 'Strong Performer' in the Forrester Wave "Managed Detection And Response, Q3 2021."

For information on Kudelski Security's managed endpoint detection and response services, visit <u>https://kudelskisecurity.com/solutions/by-capability/managed-detection-and-response-mdr/</u>, or watch the on-demand webinar <u>'Fire Your MSSP</u>', featuring Forrester analyst Jeff Pollard.

*Gartner, "Market Guide for Digital Forensics and Incident Response Services", Brian Reed, Toby Bussa, 11 December 2019

**Gartner, "Market Guide for Managed Detection and Response Services", Toby Bussa, et al, 26 August 2020

Disclaimer: Gartner does not endorse any vendor, product or service depicted in its research publications, and does not advise technology users to select only those vendors with the highest ratings or other designation. Gartner research publications consist of the opinions of Gartner's research organization and should not be construed as statements of fact. Gartner disclaims all warranties, expressed or implied, with respect to this research, including any warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

About Kudelski Security

Kudelski Security is the premier advisor and cybersecurity innovator for today's most security-conscious organizations. Our long-term approach to client partnerships enables us to continuously evaluate their security posture to recommend solutions that reduce business risk, maintain compliance and increase overall security effectiveness. With clients that include Fortune 500 enterprises and government organizations in Europe and across the United States, we address the most complex environments through an unparalleled set of solution capabilities including consulting, technology, managed security services and custom innovation. For more information, visit <u>www.kudelskisecurity.com</u>.

Media Contact

John Van Blaricum Vice President, Global Marketing +1 650 966 4320 john.vanblaricum@kudelskisecurity.com